

101168050

Г		5050
	RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET
110	PATENTS ONLY	
1		
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof:
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Tektronix, Inc.	
	26600 S.W. Parkway Avenue	
	P.O. Box 1000 (63-LAW)	W-Day Co
	Wilsonville, OR 97070-1000	VisPro Corporation P.O. Box 6239
		Beaverton, OR 97007-0239
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
	[X] Assignment	
	[A] Assignment	
	[] Other:	
	Execution Date: May 7 and August 31, 1999	
4.	Application or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
		5,068,210
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
		7 T 1 T 10 00 00 0 11
	Gib Borquist	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Vispro Corporation P.O. Box 6239	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Beaverton, OR 97007-0239	8. Deposit account number
		(A duplicate copy of this page is attached)
		USE THIS SPACE
581	40.00 CH	
10.	Statements and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	John D. Winkelman	Sentember 29 1999
	Name of Person Signing Signature	September 29, 1999 Date

Docket No. P4337-US-0

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0332

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between VisPro Corporation, an Oregon corporation with offices in Beaverton, Oregon, ("VisPro") and Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon corporation with offices in Wilsonville, Oregon, ("Tektronix").

- A. Tektronix is the owner by assignment of United States Patent Number 5,068,210, issued November 26, 1991, in the names of John F. DiLazzaro, James L. McAlpin, and Joanne R. Mark for "Low Dielectric Constant Ceramic Materials" (the "-210 Patent");
- B. In an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 26, 1994, between the parties, Tektronix granted VisPro a non-exclusive, royalty-free license under the –210 Patent and agreed to transfer ownership of the patent to VisPro if Tektronix elected not to maintain it, *provided*, however, that in such event Tektronix would have all the license rights granted to VisPro under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- C. Tektronix has elected not to maintain the -210 Patent, and VisPro desires to receive an assignment of the patent.

In consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Tektronix hereby assigns and agrees to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the -210 Patent to VisPro per the appended Patent Assignment.
- 2. VisPro hereby grants and agrees to grant Tektronix a perpetual, non-exclusive, non-transferable, royalty-free, world-wide license under the -210 Patent to make, use and sell all products that are covered by, the subject of, or result from the use of the -210 Patent.
- 3. Each party shall bear its own attorney fees and costs related to this transaction.
- 4. The parties agree to execute such further documents, agreements, or consents as may be required to effectuate this Agreement.
- 5. The effective date of this Agreement shall be latter execution date set out below.

TEKTRONIX, INC.

By: James F. Dalton

Its: Vice President & General Counsel

VISPRO CORPORATION

By: Steven E. Annas

Its: President

Date: 31 , 1999

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0333

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Tektronix, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 26600 S.W. Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070-1000, is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,068,210, granted November 26, 1991, for "Low Dielectric Constant Ceramic Materials," as shown by the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

VisPro Corporation ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 13465 S.W. Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, desires to acquire Assignor's interest in said Letters Patent;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent to Assignee. This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TEKTRONIX, INC. — Assignor

By: James F. Dalton

Its: Vice President & General Counsel

Date: May _ 7___, 1999

Accepted by:

VISPRO CORPORATION — Assignee

By: Steven E. Annas

Its: President

Date: 3^{1} , 1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/04/1999 REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0334